28 Oral Answers

&, g3 #1$ Qv s g anar (& wifFeam g4 |3 TFT

sft IR WFM@M @wh A A
3 F 7 A F 9T NOREATT F Q0
s garg sfagfgar frafa & & 99 oz
A w1 srax a3T & | afg gt av AT

#Y Qo Qo faw: ag a1 g3t &
g1 Tew wifywa@ F @9 9 ¥ oA
FENTT ZIAT 91, HF AV dUAr d7w F arg gz g 7T, | 5 g9 § 987 A9 g,
Fqar qW F A4 Al AW FEAEAT
Sz ygE # O g @, fgrgEA dam
R@ v o[ & faa gwear § 0¥ 92 9zqq
aie faafesg gad @7 § s
& 1 gafay garw a8 AwE § 5 S 9z
g Aty @ §, fEegeara, daar dw
#i< ardds, @ faw $T 38 gdEg w1
THRIFAT F AT ST AT &7 |

o Wi AT : =NAT § Jraar Frgr fF arfeeata & @i fqq qfeat AT Tl & SAFT HA=qqT FW TY F4T
gar fagy sz AT F I FIE
aa g ar adl, #fF 11 wg ¥ f5g gq
QIfFEATT & 3T BIA F I AT A FAY
dr St 99T ¥ W) & 3z faag aweg
IATT TeF FT, I E | @ qUfFwEqr @
frg @€ ¥ fygar #1@ 97 A F99
qrgaT & geq ¥ fryar gwrg 9% aqd
TFRATIC @ 9T 99T GG AR § A(THT
fasga seamd g1 SFT ZIT 1 EAF 4
&, #T ST T F T AT g

‘gxeaT fafq sarare 931 A ayar g 7
gfg & ar SAFT EIET 4T § 7

=t gdo gdAo faw: gwasr faafy
SATQIT I HI NIFFT A4 3 | 98 €397
THGET RT3 @, AR a1 fAd 41
FL | sar #Y gaAra fean, gzad & ogw
fag 7 T FT g57 & | TG TF FEAYT
F AT g, & 5341 & FZ0 O5 a3y a5
foa =< A1 7 791 B, 397 wrat

-

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions b

a8 g, afFT amgg 3 W Q@ SFHT A9
931 & ar Ag AR H 980 58 %47\
g, @A g & fige gara gEEaiE
FH AW qa1 3 1 § AT 2 F ATFS
¥ g drargg ATAAT 93 Y GAT G
T |

1971 & st ¥ gwrar gaamé 123
FUT §o o7 AR q9a 1972 H 156
FUT ®o a4T € 1971 § a1 wFq91E
129 53z ®o ar ot frag1972 % 154
FUEE AT | 7 1971 § garr gaadid
121 #9098 %o 91 a1 fEgy 1972
¥ 141 F9T g0 AT | &1 a8 AT
FTFQT 20 wfgma T @7 AL A
ZATIT wFATIE qg wAT | 3Efag s 3
gt & #18 sART FhdwT gur g ar wgaf gE & @ SFT A wegr £ gur
g A1 AT AT 1T ALY |

Raw JuTe ExrorTs

*424, SHRI PRANAB KUMAR MUKH-
ERJEE : Will the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE be pleased to state :

(a) the quantum of raw jute exported during 1971-72 ; and

(b) whether Government have any proposal to increase the export of raw jute to other countries and if so, what are the details thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF FOREIGN TRADE
(SHRI L. N. MISHRA) : (a) 24,393 tonnes
upto February, 1972,

(b) No, Sir.

SHRI PRANAB KUMAR MUKHERJEE :
Sir, may I know from the hon. Minister whom was the corresponding figme of export of raw jute in the last year ?

SHRI L. N. MISHRA : It was for the first time, I had stated in this Flouse last time also, that this year alone we tried to export to raw jute because in January-Fehruacy prices of raw jute had touched the rock-bottom minimum and to help the cultivators we had taken a decision to export 3 lakh bales of jute.
Last year we had jute trade with the USSR alone and it was something in the neighbourhood of 11,000 bales or so. It was with the USSR alone and it was through the normal
State channels,
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SHRI PRANABKUMAR MUKHER]JEE:
I fail to understand the reply of the hon, Minister in part (b) : He says in part (b):
“No.” And again he says that the Government has taken a decision to export raw jute to other countries. My question in part (b) was whether the Government have any proposal to increase the export of raw jute and also whether this figure will remain static or it will increase or decrease.
My first question was : What is the present quantum of raw jute exported and whether the Government have any idea of increasing the export of raw jute or not ? T would like to know where we stand.

SHRI L. N, MISHRA : We stand at our own place. As I stated, we have no proposal to export raw jute. This year we are going to have a bad year. Our toral requirement is 70 lakh bales and we do not expect more than 53 lakh bales from our indigenous production. As a matter of fact, we are on the look out for importing jute from other countries. There is no question of exporting jute this year. Last year it was better and it was for the first time that we did it in order to help the cultivators.

SHRI PRANAB KUMAR MUKHER-
JEE : Sir, our jute production in the world market facing keen competition. Bangla Desh with whom we have got friendly relations is also coming in a big way in the jute trade. In view of this, I would like to know whether the Government has made any assessment in the outside market as to what would be the future of this jute industry and export position in future ; if so, what is the result of that study.

SHRI L. N, MISHRA: As I stated earlier, so far as Bangla Desh is concerned, we want to have—I would not say mutual arrangement-—an understanding with Bangla Desh in the matter of jute. If the three countries, India, Bangla Desh and Thailand, can combine together; we will be in a better position to bargain in the world market.
Serious threat to jute production from synthetics is there and it was for this reason that we had sent recently a delegation under the Jeadership of the Rajasthan Secretary to the USA. They have come back and have submitted an executive report, a good report on the subject and they have analysed the causes of the decline that might have to be faced and the steps that could be taken to boost the export. That report is under examination in the Ministry of Finance and after we receive the
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Report we will takc some action. So far as threat is concerned the real thing is the use of Jjute iz no longer to be confined to sacking only ; different uses of jute have to be made and then alone we will be able to survive in the world market and face the thrcat from the synthetics.

SHRI KALI MUKHERJEE : In view of the fact that the policy of the Government with regard to export and import of jute has been completely in chaos during the last few years, may I know what is the policy of the Government ? On the one hand we are importing jute at a very high price and we are also exporting jute at the same time to various countrics at a very low price exploiting the cultivators of the country and paying them at a low rate, not even the minimum subsistence rate. -

SHRI L. N. MISHRA : I am afraid the hon. Member is not very well informed on the subject. It is not that we are importing jute and also exporting jute. The point is we need some quality jute. For the last three or four years we used to import good quality jute from what was at that time East Pakistan. As I have said earlier we never export raw jute.
Some negligible quantity of jute used to be exported to the USSR. Today the position is that we are not going to export raw jute. On the contrary we have to import raw jute to keep our industry going.

*425. The questioner (Shri Kalyan Roy) was absent, For answer, vide col. 45 infra.)
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t The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Dr. Bhai Mahavir,

